United Nations

SECURITY COUNCIL

Nations Unies

CONSEIL
DE SECURITE

UNRESTRICTED

5/372 10 June 1947

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

LETTER FROM THE REPRESENTATIVE OF YUGOSLAVIA TO THE UNITED NATIONS ADDRESSED TO THE SECRETARY-GENERAL DATED 6 JUNE 1947

Br. 831

June 6th, 1947

Sir,

diament, con-

Upon the order of, and in behalf of my Government, I have the honour to communicate to you the following:

The Government of the FPR of Yugoslavia decided, inspired by the wish for international cooperation, to extend the necessary help to the subsidiary group, the Balkan Inquiry Commission, in its work of investigating eventual border incidents along the Yugoslav-Greek frontier, with the understanding that the group haseto apply previously to the Government of the FPR of Yugoslavia in every individual case.

The Government of the FPR of Yugoslavia stresses that this cooperation is a voluntary one and will be limited to the time pending a recommendation by the Security Council, made after examination of the report of the Commission of Investigation.

In communicating the decision above, the Government of the FPR of Yugoslavia stresses:

The Security Council, in its meeting of 22 May 1947, did not make any decision on Point 3-b of the Agenda of the Security Council for 22 May (Doc.S/357-"The cable addressed to the President of the Security Council on 5 May 1947 by the Chairman of the Commission on Investigation of Incidents on the Greek frontier"), and finds that the Security Council, with regard to this point, did not make any decision upon the request of Yugoslavia to examine the decision of the Commission on investigation of April 29 referring

to the establishment of terms of reference for the subsidiary group.

The Government of the FPR of Yugoslavia still holds to its juridical views, explained at the meeting of the Security Council of 16 and 22 May 1947.

In communicating the above to you on behalf of my Government, I respectfully request you to inform the members of the Security Council of the contents of this letter.

Respectfully yours,

(Signed) Dr. Joza Vilfan
Permanent Representative of the F.P.R.
of Yugoslavia to the United Nations

His Excellency Mr. Trygve Lie Secretary General United Nations Lake Success New York

